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INSTRUCTIONS FOR _PREPARATION OF ‘FORM 114 B

1. Forms 114-B are to be prepared by Registration Branch in quadruplicate,
three copies to be forwarded to Area Supervisor who will accomplish paragraph 2 and
return all three copies to Headquarters, American Graves Registration Service.

)

2. Paragraphs 1 and 3 will be accomplished by Registration Branch, Head-
quarters, American Graves Registration Service, Q.M.C., in Europe.

5. Paragraph 2 will be accomplished by Area Supervisor from data on file
in his office. ; :

. 4. If data is entered on Form 114-B from Form 1, Form 16, Form 1-A or Form
16-A, statment to this effect will be made on Form 114-B STATING WHICH G.R.S.
form data is taken from. If data concerning co-ordinates is approximate and NOT

accurate, statement to this effect will be made on these forms.
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Co A 1418t Infe.
36th Division COLLINS, Jim C.- Pvt 1481067
; Home : Taoli,Ckla.

Killedinstanteneously by rifle or machine gin fire about 8:00
a.m.of October Sth 1918, on the Medeah Farm road avout 200 metors eastt
of Mt Blanc,about 1 1/2 kilometers south of 8t Etienne/ Arnes,DeDt.of Ay~

iennes, ¥rance., Reported buried within a short distance of where he was
illeds :

Informant ¢ Dreben, Sam - lst Sgt. 1480481
Co A 141st Inf.
Home ! 2416 Montana, Bl Pago,Texas.

Searcher : George T.Shank,lst Lieut.l41st Inf.
Co Commgnder
Emergency address : February 15th 1919
Nr Mart V.Lackney (orother-in-law)
Paoli,Ckla.

%



G.R.S. FORM NO. 16 2lace WEIICHATRAL
Date 12th May 1919.

RE20RT OF DISINTERVENT AND RZBURIAL.

Remains of:

Name: GOLLINS Jim Gs . S agbers . 1481067
Rank: Uninowm Bhsamantions Unimowm
Disinterment and_Reburial made by Group Unit
Disinterred (Date) | From: (Give complets location)
12th April 1919 Grave i3 Battle Area Cemetery e

ST BPIENNE,ARDENNES 35 NW 267.8 E 283, 6 N

Reburied (Date) ; in: (Give complete 1ocatlon}? ‘é?
R2th April 1919 Grave #168 Sec #17 Plot #4 & /
\...,“W /Z'

ARGONNE AMFRICAN CEMETERY #1232 =~

ROVAGNE,MEUSE 35 NE 308,16 B 284,87 ¥ | "

Report as to nature of original burial and .condition of body upon disinterment:

Burial good, biaried in uniform, body 'badly decomposed.

Was one identification taz found upon the body? . Yes
What other means of identification were found on the body? one

| o4+
£12 B o r‘f‘/!l
5 MEDA 2L

1o o R
3 - ——

Note:

If unon dlSlrﬁeznbrt, effects are found upon bodies, they will be promotly
sent to the Bffects Depet direst as is required by G.0s 170, G.H. 2, 1918,,
after being carefully examined for clues to identity in doubtful cases notation
whereof will ba made and reperted to Chief, Graves Revlstrailon SPrvice.

P —-a-. h '_'1'L r"-—-'
zL't. Armitage. gn_t ROSENTHAL

s
e 3 s ey et s T B U B

Supervised by

C.0. Group Unit






WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

in rEpLY reFer To QM 293 A_C.,
Collins, Jim G, - 1232 8

July 8, 1930

¥rs. Josie Ellis
Bt. &
Oklahome City, Oklahoma

Dogr Madams

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress of March 2, 1929, together with an amendment thereto, approved
May 15, 1930.

This office has no record of any persen entitled under the Act
mentioned to make a pllgrimage te the Gemeteries in Europe as the mother
or widow of the above named deceased service man. To complete the list
of eligibles and to assure that, if the above named man ig survived by a
mother or widow entitled to make a pilgrimage she receive an invitation
to do so, it is requested you answer the following guestions in the
space provided on this letter and return to this office in the enclosed
envelope which requires no postage.

1. Is the deceased survived by a mother?

If so, give her name and address:

2. Is the deceased survived by a widow
who has not remarried? . pot datedds

If so, give her name and address:

3. 1Is the decaéﬁed survived by any woman
who stood in loco parentis to him ac-

cording to the terms of Section 4 (a}

of the enclosed Act as amended?

If so, give her name and address:

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

Enclosures:
Envelope ; F! :
Act 1'?13/ : _{yr A, D, HUGHES,
Amendment 7 5'-__‘-.‘_35; Jﬁ | Captain, Q. M. Corps,

Agsigtant.



WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

i REPLY meFzr to OM 293 A-C

Collins, Jim C, August 21,1929

Mrs, Josie Ellis,
Rt. # 5,
Oklahoma City, Okla.

Dear Madam:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of Congress
approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers and widows of
the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American forces now interred
in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pilgrimage to these cemeteries®.

The records of this office show that you are the sigter of the late
Prt, Jom C. Collins, Co. A. 141st Inf., whose remains are now interred in the
Meuse Argomme American Cty. Romagne—sous-Montfaucon, Meuse, France.

Will you please fill in the answers to the following questions in
the space provided on this letter, and return to this office in the enclosed
envelope which requires no postage?

Write answers in space below:

1. Is the deceased survived by a widow
who has not since remarried?

2. If so, give her complete address.

3., If he is survived by a mother, stepmother,
mother thru adoption, or any other woman
who stood in loco parentis to him, accord-
ing to the terms of Section 4 of the en-
closed Act, give her name, address, and
relationship in the space opposite.

For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,
2 Incls. JOHN T. HARRIS,

Act of Congress Major, Q. M. Corps,
Envelope Aggistant.



WAR DESRARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASMINGTOM

N RENLY ‘nekEriToR QM 295 A=
Collins, Jim C, June 28 1929,

¥rs, Josie Lackey,
R, H. “g Box 18,
Steck Yard Sta.,
Oklahoma ci*’. Okla,

Dear Madam:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act “"To enable the mothers
and widows of the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the Amerlcan
forces now interred in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pilgrimage to
these cemeteries®. '

i £ %hi +h sister 0!‘
the late Prey i 8 I int Bl LlCenY 1hE Mhove renains are now

interred in the Meuse~Argonne Amarican Cemetery, Romange=sous-iontfeuson,
Meuse, Prance.

Will vou pleass adviss this office whether or not he 18 survived
by a mother or widow who is entitled under the provisicns of the above quot-
ed Act, to make the pilgrimage, and if so, will you please furnish the full
names and addresses of the mother and widow in order that action may be tak-
en to extend invitations to them to make the pilgrimage. Both mothers and
widows are entitled to make the pllgrimage.

Your attention is particularly invited to Section 4 of the en-
closed Act, which defines the terms "mother" and "widow". If the relative
is a stepmother, mother through adoption, or any woman who atood in loco
parentis to the decedent, a statement as to her relationship is requested.
If he was survived by a widow who hse since remarried it is also requested
that a statement to that affect be made.

For vour reply, you may use the enclosed envelope which requires
no postage.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

2 incls.
Act of Congress.
Envelope. JOHN T, HARRIS,
Major, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant.



Collins, Jing C 1,481,067
(Surnjame.) (Cllrislia‘n nanje in full.) (Army serial number.)
Pvt Lo 141 Inf.

(Rank and organization.)
g S

4

: 2 7 y
State your relationship to the deceased. Adag N2

Do you desire the remains brought to the United States? 2047
(Yes or no.)

If remains are brought to the United States, do you
wish them interred in a national cem’,blery? (Yes or no.)

If you desire the remains interred at the home of the dececased, give full informa-
tion below as to where they should b‘g sent:

Name of person to rccci\-e-rema’ns.) { (Jixpr-e_s-,\:a_lice.) (’l'oleg?,p,h oflice.)
Aatid by, Lot ide PR L oK
(Number dnd street{) (City or town.) (State.)
‘ e __[ﬂ
. ’) | B, ? IC 2
/ (Sign here) /4{9;"‘0: el O /\\\»/Tfﬁ AL
(/ S / "/
(x\'u;L- nd street or rural 1'31—1{;:.) (City, town, or post offier= (State.)

Read carefully the letter accompanying th rd. 5—6713






;fuy

LJ
In reply refer to: Ljo
P93 CaR

Jungs 7, 1923.

¥rse Josie Lackey,
HeReifd, Box #13,
Stook Yard Station, Oklahoma City, Cklas
Doaxr Madams
The Quartermaster General desires that you be informed that
‘the permanent grave of Private Jia Ce Collins, Company A, 14lst
Infantry, is Grave 50; Bﬁqul, Block B, Lieusa-;rgonm American
Cematery, Rampgno=~sous-ilontiaucon (lewss), Frances
This is one of the permanent Americen military cemeteries
to be maintained bty this Government in Europs, Eéch‘grave will be
maerked by a hsadstons of white marble, of suitable design, with
neme, rank, division, organization, date of soldier's death and State
from which he came. The_haadstones will be plabed at &ll graves_in‘
connection with the improvement work now in progress, &s 6oon gé
Poésihlerénd without waiting for speci2l action or redﬁesf oﬁ the
part of féldﬁiﬁes. A .. ‘ [P
In éffecting removal, the utmost care and reverence werse
exacted and more than wi}lingly accorded by those perfofﬁing ﬁhis_
sacred duty, . The grave of the dgceased will be porpétually main-
tained by thié Govcrnmgﬁiﬂiﬁja mannef befitting the last resting

‘ ‘6 i
F ‘ f‘ » {24 [ e
place of our hefﬁé@?"‘&‘”l“ff$x M

l/f’ oL

23 /236 /ARK

Very truly yours,

H, J, Cénner,
Asgistant, F




COMPILATION OF DISPOSITION OF REMAINS DATA

I. LocaTiox IxpEx CARD:

(@) Name ______ QOLLINS,. Jim e Ser. No. .._._.L&
@) Rank ... BV G .o Organization ___YQa_ 4, 141st Inf,
(¢) Date of death o A0=9=18_ . . (d) Cause of death ____ K /&

II. ReerstraTioN Carp.—(Check Reg., Card Inf. against Loc., Ind., Inf.):

File 40422

1481067

_______________

(@) Grave No. .___168____ 157y (OSSR Plot .. B 1 1 = B -
EF(BWLQ
(b) Emerg. Address ____ M. Vo _ Lacky (brother-in-law)_ FPsoli, Oklas—— -

TIT. Fﬂes,/of s;fldiefs d}ﬂng ﬁ(om,éon}fawiowé diseqét?s /////_-/ _____ / ________ / /j / (}KI{.@/O

/g!\_/ 0 r 1
IV. A. G. O. DISP(TITIO\T C‘m% G 4’ ‘J’

Fal 3 N ,r_ Aa A
(a) Name ___._,:’__il‘_’_f_i_’._}-}_';l:'a-_-» _________ .__'..7__”_---._----- _________
‘“T ..... R i}' iy
(¢) Address _----____'__.:_E MAA. A s
] 7

—
(f) Shipping instructions upon arrival of body in U. S. .
o) Dispositien mstrishionsat neh bromahh 56 W Bl cooniuie i i se s i m i i s s s i85
Examiner’s Initials cooooeeee- .. AT O D Yy R R RN 7 ) o < (2., 1920
V. A. G. O. CorRESPONDENCE shows communication from
_______________________________ e (e o R R (S B e e
confirming request in Par. IV., item_______________, . above, or requestmO' G e
; y (’J' ’ kj
________________________________________________ ,{:_.[7__-_.'.._-__..___.._..__-__:'__-_.._-__—.---»-_—-u--------L'----__--____________-__-__-_____
- = S
Examiner’s Initials ... "éf 4. Date R -~ 1029./
VI. G. R. 8. FirLes, CorrEsPONDENCE—shows as follows: .. e
i i e s bl 47 () AL At L2A ._z__ , ....... (AAAY
\{ § /
N /
(@) Cancellation memos referred to? /.’.@/5.! ____________ e S T = oo
Examiner’s Imtlf‘{ls _________ /.'J.’._t _________ Datel s vt x =T B (R 1929’./ %
FRAN CE 1232-Sec. 17 &9 . iy
COUNTRY CEMBUERT NO: e oo L SRR IO s S e i_.’g_é \& g
] W L J ,'k
G. R. 8. Form No. 115 A ] Make Form No. 114 ' ’r'*.f':
Amended April 6, 1920 a—1120 AP S T ) \ WA
“, \y"f"4‘ 'r L ie \.\\ |'“‘I/ ;,.
VIR 4
7 W rle b
- . L -~ e o I \ T
/ = 7 / ot // :\'I !_}‘*- L i
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, N
VIL . B, ¥ Form N\114 made
SR | LS,

__________ cmmmmmmny 1920, £ ™ oy s -~
o ¥ 1 Bl !‘ f =
o = E ?2 b ED
EYp ;:?f""""l __________ , Checked by ... i - s , 1920.
[ 5
<3 DD 1
VIIL Fryir AG APR 2 g 1971
. Cﬂble on Chkns ,119!29,(\,':3””}
Following advice forwarded to Europe by L= OYEluind Padii.i sud-gi0,
Sy 7 o
= p letter on S / o , 1920
| . /
e = e
______ Vi L i A R e TSN St "7 e
/
/\ i — -~ i s il

3 A 7 7 == P ¥ = 4
_______?;__«_a,_-fy__;___.__a _____ = _.if.w_‘g’_/_z{f_ _____ LA :."./.---M;{Q{ZZ_/M _____ AL o A

IX. CORRECTIONS

CHANGE OF ADVICE. Actiox TAEKEN.

Desires body be

Bodsy & beabipped 0 - i mnine i




e ¥ \

G.R.S. “FORM #114-A. STATION Roma ne 152

To be prepared in triplicate. DATE Feb 15 1922

REPORT OF DISINTERMENT, PREPARATION, SHIPMENT AND REBURIAE OF BODY

- DISINTERMENT COMPARATIVE REPORT i, 3
Records of G.R.S. Headquarters. ' Discrepancy found upon exhumation of body
1. Name __QOLRINS, Jim Gy . e MO Name_'________________. __________________________________
cw oo ~—RABNEANT il et Ll NON e e e S R A
ke Banks « g 1. T p) T e R R S et
4. Org.  Co,A 141st Inf, GlBL0ng et 5 o I M el e
ST 10 0 U R S T ) DT [T TR AR e e
EPICHES SEBR o o W T (b) D.B lione

Discrepancy found upon disinterment

7. Grave No. 68 . Secae e . i 15, - Grave‘Noed . = o S e e

S BAlGTEE TR r AN S O T e ROW s 08 0 8 IO RO, T ¥ S S TR ROW S st Dt A0
: ‘ ' None |
Ol N Rt - et M S T - % (i 17, E < [
"18. Cemetery Meuse-Argonne Amer, 19. Commune or town Romagne S/s 1
""""""""""""""""""""" \Ion‘?faueon |

20. Dept. or County .. Weugea. ... .- 2L Countiry ™ THpauaas SeSE S o

22, GRS Hdqrs: ICoOcENO, LA DogelE. -~ - A#F7el - AR L

eb 15 1922 H E Stron
23. Disinterred (Date) F ______ 1 1 By . < - V- g ___________________________________
24. Inscription on grave marker:

Nams)___ . 9im € Solline ot Mot i oL OG] - S st

| o P e et Orga.mzation____________99__;%___]_-_‘5‘_]_-___:_[3{‘3_ __________

25. Was identification disc found on grave marker? N Ny - -1 0 %o Od%d ﬁ_'IZ_E}.S. ___________

ﬁ
v 4/ = f Awﬂ) 7 HiAE S T
_ gnature Jumor Tec 1cal Assistant

26. What other means of identification were on body? (If no disc or other means of
identification on body, give description of body in detail).

Ident:.f:.ed by eross only

_____________________________________________________________

27. Condition of body . _ Badly._ decomposed festures unrecog_nl za,ble

US Uniform, burlap and Box

28. Nature of burial

29. Any discrepancy noted upon examination of body, as compa,red mth G.R.S. records
quoted above? + None :

30. Body prepared and placed in casket: Date Feb 15 1922

31. Casket sealed by



SHIPMENT. (Show actual marking of box.) Boﬁ:ﬂb

L gt
32. Designation of body: R A/ jo@
e e\ .;“ =
Nags o2 Jimieh . COLDANS. | % 8 \geea? g 1481067 .
& ‘ :

B0 A 1418% Tnfe

" Rank o] e AEga A on

33. Consigned to:

Name of Permanent Cemetery lMeuse-Argonne Amer,Ctyeli38, . . ...
Romagne s/s Montfaucon (Meuse
34. Casket boxed and marked (Date) __ Feb 15 1922 By H B Streng .
35. I hereby certify that all the foregoing operations were conducted and
accomplished under my immediate supervision and that the report above
is correct. ] N

36 ROMATKE . o e et it S v et e it PO AT RS S

.......................................................................................................................

37. Shipped from point of Operation:

'To point of Concentration’

W J Royed

38. Received at Railhead or Point of Concentration:

o S e e e . 0 2 o B 2 2 s e e e e e e oy e e et e o

To Permanent Cemetery

Convoyer

_____________________________________________________________________

40. Received: Date

41. Reinterred, Meuse Argounne Cemetery # 1232 February 15, 1922 - commeoooooeooos

\ (Date)
42. Grave No...___._ . . {1 [ N Gk S S W Co L T NS Soe PO s SS0NE 0w e
4350 Biprk . Biloek, = N re S WL MRE k. RoW.= - & QIS S L e AR 3o P
o e
G.R.S. Representative ;;;)"§=:1J_Ahwg;}§L_L_i;“
lhja A. B, Dewey,

lote Lo, Q:M.Co



Concentration.
G. R. S. Form. No. 16-A Place. ... domagne 1202

REPORT OF DISINTERMENT AND REBURIAL  pate  rev 15, 1922,

1. REMAINS OF........ .COLLINS, SR Ca it SERTAL NUMBER ... 1481067,

RANr 2 Pyt i ORGANIZA TION oot SO hedlat Nt o

2. Disinterred (date) : From (give complete location) :

£eb 16, 1922 gr 168, sec 17, plot 4, Ctye 1252,

By : Group ‘ Strong. Unit..... sec 1

3. Reburied (date): February 15, 1922 In (give complete location) :
.Meuse Argonne Cemetery # 1232, Grave30, Block "B®, Row 2la

unlined"

cagket

........ G e DR pUY s : . Nature of reburial

4. Report as to nature of original burial and condition of hody upon dlisinterment :

... woo0oden box.and burlap and uU.Se uniform. bhody decanposed, unrecognizables.

5. (a)ldentification tags: Buried with body ? . . ¥€8e O BERAV G AT ER7 e O S
corroded, o

(&) Other meansof identification found upon disinterment, and general remarks :

_identified by eross only,.

6. What does examination of hody show as regards the [ollowing identifying items ?

(@) Height (actual measurement)._. 1mpossible to determines

do
(b) Weight (estimated)

do
GEHAITE=COlO: e e S L

: _ do
QUantty. =t e :

Characteristics ... . do

(dy Haitonate = Color o et e d.o

Location .. 8 T PO G do =

Quantity e & et Bt el R ‘
(¢) Permanent marks on body (old scars, peculiarities,

- Or missing parts) = o e 100

(/) Wouinds or missing parts (received at time of casually). ..o

s

——

7. Disinterment
supervised by ..¢

_H,E.Btrong,.

\ " a 4 )
| N KNk '

e APPTOV €(L D, ; Lo et e
F s Overhieser, CatpeW.li.C.
(Title) . .. TR Tt

8. Rehurial ///}/ Zoagas B :
(' g R e — o
Supervised by . el /C@Ct_,f_/’/ o Approved :. A PR S PN (‘

1hj, WE B, Shiselds _ (Titie) oo An B DONOY e '
lat. Lta! QQMICG



INSTRUCTIONS FOR THE PROPER COMPLETION OF G.R.S. FORM NO. 16-A

Enter information, as noted helow, on reverse side of sheet in the corresponding monbered
space. This form iz supplemental to and is to be forwarded with G. R. S. Form 1-a, reporting
reburial locations. To be used in answer to Question 26, Form 114, in case no means ol identification
on body. -

1. Show soldier's name, serial niunber, rank and organization,and by wohm disinterred and reburied.

2. Give date and accurate information as to location from which the hody was disinterred
and the groun and unit which made disinterment.

3. Give date and accurate information as to location of jreburial and the group and unit
which made reburial, and how reburial was made—in casket, wooden hox, etc.

4. State fo what degree (tecomposition has progressed, whether recognitionis possible, and how the
body was ovizinally buried—in a casket, hox, burlap, ete. This statement should be as complete as
possible. 3 '

5. (@) State whether identification tags were found buried with body and on grave marker
by reporting ‘“ Yes or ‘“No . :

(h) State whether or not bady appears to have been a hospital case. Were any ldentifying
articles found in or on body or grave ? List any personal elfects, letters, money-order receipts,
and the like found on body or in grave, Give any and all information which it is thought might
be ol use inidentifyving the body, other than that tabulated under Item No 6.

6. Give all information as to body description anl dental chart as nearly correctly as the
condition ol the hﬁdy will allow. Ifems ¢e) and (/) under the body description are very important
and shoudl be very complete. The dental chart is also very important and should be filled in
with great care. There arc 32ieeth to be accounted for, as shown by the numbers on the chart.
Beginning at the middle line in both upper and lower jaws, the téeth are arranged symmetrically
on either side and classed as incisors (cutting teeth), cuspids or canines (tearing teeth), bicuspids
(chewing teeth), and molars (principal chewing teeth). An examination should be made and
findings ‘charted to cover the following basic conditions: Lost teeth, crowned teeth, bridge
worl, fillings, carics (cavities ol decay), dentures (plates), and any deformity of jwas found.

MISSING TEETH # All teeth missing through previous
, extraction (not those fractured or
- displaced by recent wounds) should

he scratched out, thus :

CROWNED TEETH = . .. Block in solid the crown of tooth (label GOLD cRownlS, PORCELAIN CROWN
eold, porcelain, or gold and porcelain), OLD CROWN
thus : ?

- Al

s - [ GOLD ano PORCELAIN BRIDGE
BRIDGE WORK = Block in solid the crown of tooth (label s GOLD BRIDGE
gold hridge, gold and porcelain bridge) i
thu |
D
SILVER FILLING OLD FILLING
FILLINGS ~ Draw filling on tooth accurately as GOLD FILLING GOLD FILLING
possible (block in and label gold, GOLD FILLING
silver, cement), thus :
—CAVITY DECAYED

CARIES (CAVITIES) ... Outline ' location - and size ol cavity, DECAYED ,f/’ ) DECAYED
shade in thus : ;

DENTURES (PLATES) . .. Draw diagram of relative size and shape of plate block in teeth attached and indicate
retaining clasps on natural teeth with the word ©* clasp ~

7. Show name of person supervising the disinterment and the name and title of the person
approving same.

8. Show name of personsuperyising the reburial and the 11:1}19%(1 titleiof the person approving

same. -

[
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COMPILATION OF DISPOSITION OF REMAINS DATA

1. Location InxpeEx Carp:

File 40422

(a) Name .____| COLLINS, Jim So Ser, No. . 1481067
d £ .1 i . TYP®
() Ramk ___EB¥Ss Organization Lo. 4, 14488 Inf, )
(¢) Date of death _AU=Yewlo (d) Cause of death £/ ) 777
IT. ReaistraTioN CArp.—(Check Reg., Card Inf. against Loc., Ind., Inf.):
(@) Grave No. ...168_ Row = ... Plot .. % ... Sec. 27 TYE. -B _________

. HBfied of hldiehs dfing fromfoodsagiods disebses/ L L. LALLM L. 1L /KK (?/‘)

IV. Information on which advice to Europe in letter of transmittal was based:

cable on

V. Following pdvice forwarded to Europe by

b////fofW/i e
[T A — [l Sp & [leltrivced

l
VI. Form 115 forwarded to G. R. S., Hoboken, N. J.

; | letter of transmittal on
19 7 Vi

LD ot .. . 192

F O L
——
Fd b /.:1_,,' 7

VII. SUPPLEMENTARY REQUESTS.

S L ey 102

Date of and source. Relationship and name. Desires. Action taken,
VIII. Form 115 received from G. R. S., Hoboken, N. J. ey 192
COUNTRY OPMETERE NO§ e memmeesi s BHRET AN, omcomssscamnnsit B 24
. S. 115-A
S I{Aﬁguggll“;?ﬂ 1—8020
F-ft.it.“ CE LB G=0at, 17 a9

A e



AU LV
GRAVE LOCATION BLANK
LOCATION OF THIS, GRAVE O

(Surname.) (Number.) (buat \’anm .u:d ]mtmlb )

..... Private .. .Co.. ."A" 1418t Infantry.
(Rank.) (Organization.)

DATRIOF, BURIAT S SOCTHL A 4N 85 iln e g i .

PLACE OF BURIAL.2678..-.2836. .....-.......o.oo.
(Give Cemet “k;‘.;f,[‘cjwn and Department.) Map refereunce

must specify clea hat njap is used.
...Ta:hure._ﬂacheele 16 Sept. 1918 ...
LLJ

.. Systeme Lambert..1l. - 20000 ......... .
[‘Jy'j ' : ‘,-r"‘

.................. ) o A o i T S B e

HOW MARKED: ?Ln.n;_o}"eg?. ‘oss?. ... Y.e8...
#a85

eadboard? ......... % Botilafl & [ ah e,
IDENTIFICATION %&_GS@_-J

Was one buried with dhoidy?. 5500 S (PR e g 1 L (R

; o) :
Was one fastened tolnaihe peg or
stake used as a grave marker?. @B, S,
i |
If name unknown ;ﬁd tags’ missing, deseription and “marks
g

should be given here: =4

Pragl” o e o MQB:L&({\&X;:

_ReFoDe #..l..l’ﬂali, Qklahoma.........=. .
oNi

...... Braother. :m IR WS S A TR o iiois

(blgnaime and Rank of Reporting szcel ')

This portion to be sent to Chief of Graves Registration Service. |
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Collins, Jim C. 1481067
Pvt Co A l4lst Inf,
DB QOct 14th, 1913,

Map Reference 267,8 = 283,8
Tahure Escheels, Sept 16th, 1913,
Systeme Lambert, 1-20000 (1)

=
Report of J J Jorlef——=)
Hosp Chaplain Doherty

=%
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WAR DEPARTMENT \
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL j
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO QH 295 A-C

Collins, Jim G. - 1232 §
July 8, 1930

Mrs. Josie Ellis
Rt. 5
Oklahoma City, Oklahoma

Dear Madam:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress of March 2, 1929, together with an amendment thereto, approved

May 15, 1930.

Thig office has no record of any person entitled under the Act
mentioned to make a pilgrimage to the cemeteries in Eurcpe as the mother
or widow of the above named deceased service man. To complete the list
of eligibles and to assure that, if the above named man is survived by a
mother or widow entitled to make a pilgrimage she receive an invitation
to do so, it is requested you answer the following questions in the
space provided on this letter and return to this office in the enclosed
envelope which requires no postage.

1. Is the deceased survived by a mother? "ﬁﬁﬂné?él\Lj\_ghéﬁﬁak ?ﬁf?:?

If so, give her name and address:

2. 1Is the deceased survived by a widoﬁ
who has not remarried? Y ‘\?&(\

Tf an, give her name and address:

3. Ié the deceased survived-by anj woman
who stood in loco parentiis to :{3@; Ym\j\
cording to the terms of Sectd j(wiggl_ﬁ
of the enclosed Act as amg _3§?qu- |

If so, give her name and" d@négégiifxw
E; Ao I na

{——‘*l\ SN,
s

For The Quarbertis ter $éneral,

A . A~

"7, Very trily yourss

Enclosures: "4 10T i
Envelope
Act o
Amendment Captain, Q.
Agsistant.




WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON s

IN REPLY REFER TO oM 293 A-C

Collins, Jim C, ~August 21,1929

lMrs., Josie Ellis,
Rt. # 5,
Oklahoma City, Okla.

Dear Madam:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of Congress
approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers and widows of
the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American forces now interred
in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pilgrimage to these cemeteries". ‘

The records of this office show that you are the gister of the late
Prt. .Jim C. Collins, Co. A. 141st Inf., whose remains are now interred in the
Meuse Argomne American Cty. Romagne=-sous-llontfaucon, lieuse, France.

Will you please fill in the answers to the following questions in
the space provided on this letter, and return to this office in the enclosed

envelope which requires no postage?

Write answers in space below:

1. 1Is the deceased survived by a widow
who has not since remarried? R L
I b s

2. If so, give her complete addressw.. o

3. If he is survived by a mé on tepmo r, il el e
mother thru adoptiocn, o any% \
who stood in loco paren A} cond-

: é him, & a-
ing to the terms of Sea_gi% 39@135 en-j
ane’

closed Act, give her n agpreaaj and A/
relationship in the space ®pposite.. A _

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours, ' K . (P
!
| JOHN T. HARRIS,
Major, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant.

2 Incls.
Act of Congress
Envelope



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN repLY rerer To QM 293 A-C .;.‘..‘,--«-""' ,

Qs , June 28, 1929.
Collins, Jim C. e e’ g

Mrs. Josie Lackey, o T '
R. R. #4, Box 18, C’ RAMT LS
Stock Yard Sta., {1/
Oklahoma City, Okla, !

Dear HMadam:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Aet "To enable the mothers
and widows of the deceased soldiers, sailors and maerines of the American
forces now interred in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pligrimage to
these cemeteries”.

The records of this office show that you are the sister of
the late Pvte Jim C, Collins, Co, A, 141st Inf,, whose remains are now
interred in the Meuse-Argonne American Cemetery, Romange-sous-ilontfaucon,
Meuse, France,

Will you pleasse advise this office whether or not he 1is survived
by a mother or widow who 1e esntitled under the provisions of the above quot-
ed Act, to make the pilgrimage, and if so, will you please furnish the full
names and addresses of the mother and widow in order that action may be tak-
en to extend invitations to them to make the pilgrimage. Both mothere and
widows are entitled to make the pilgrimage.

Your attention is particularly invited to Section 4 of the en-
closed Act, which defines the terme "mother" and nwidow". If the relative
is a stepmother, mother through adoption, or any WOm&N who stood in loco
parentis to the decedent, & statement as to her relationship is requested.
If he was survived by a widow who has since remarried it is also requested
that a statement to that effect he made.

For your reply, you may use the enclosed envelope which requires

no postage.
For The Quartermaster General, )
Very truly yours, . wum!i;“.
'y : e e /3 TR
2 incls, J{w‘ T oo BTN
Act of Congress. | | RELENVER
Envelope. | JOHN T. HARRIS,.éﬁﬁ:P

“Major, Q. M. Corpgﬁ”“nf L0
Agsistant.
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